

BY: Senator Frosh

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 264

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “restating” and substitute “repealing”; in line 12, strike “and 3”; and after line 12, insert:

“BY repealing

Chapter 397 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 1998, as reenacted by Chapter 1 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2000  
Section 3”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; in line 5, strike “Sections 2 and 3” and substitute “Section 2”; in line 6, strike “their” and substitute “its”; and in line 7, after “enactment” insert “, and to repeal Section 3 of Chapter 397”.